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2009-2010 DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION MEMBERS

POSITION NAME FEDERATION EMAIL
Chairman Mr Allan Herbert Barbados Allan_Herbert@hotmail.com
Secretary Mr Rupert Jones Papua New Guinea chivesbw@hotmail.com

Councilor 1 Mr Bharat Singh 
Chauhan India delhichess64@gmail.com

Councilor 2 Mr. Alexander Bach Russia alexanderbach@gmail.com
Councilor 3 Mr Murat Kul Turkey muratkul@tsf.org.tr
Member 1 GM Darcy Lima Brazil gmdarcylima@globo.com
Member 2 Miss Abigail Tian China tianhongweidu@hotmail.com
Member 3 Mr Laurent Verat France laurent.verat@echecs.asso.fr
Member 4  Mr Horst Metzing Germany info@schachbund.de
Member 5 - Europe Mr Gerry Walsh England GWalsh4528@aol.com
Member 6 – Asia Mr Gary Bekker Australia gbekker@capitaltransport.com.au
Member 7 – Americas Mr Enrique Celi Uruguay celimari@adinet.com.uy
Member 8 – Africa Mr Essau Omar South Africa oesau@mweb.co.za
Continental President – 
Africa Mr Dabilani Buthali Botswana DabilaniB@BNPC.bw

Continental President – 
America Mr Jorge Vega El Salvador ccamerica@prodigy.net.mx

Continental President – 
Asia

Sheikh Sultan Bin 
Khalifa Al-Nehyan Unite Arab Emirates Alain_chess_club@yahoo.com 
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